First Reading: 11/05/19

Second Reading: 11/05/19

Pass: Y

Fail:

Other:

Bill 5-19-F. Continuing a Partnership for Study Away Scholarships

Purpose: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to allocate \$1,500 to the Office of Study Away for the 2019-2020 Academic Year.

Whereas: Study Away is an essential program that allows WKU students to travel to different locations within the United States.

Whereas: The Office of Study Away reached out to SGA in order to continue our partnership that has existed since 2011 to fund these scholarships.

Therefore: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University will allocate \$1,500 from Scholarships in order to continue this partnership and fund Study Away Scholarships for the 2019-2020 Academic Year.

Authors: Kenan Mujkanovic, Administrative Vice President;

Sponsor: Josh Zaczek, LRC

Contacts: Kathleen Bush, Program Coordinator, WKU Study Abroad & Global Learning